503877127 06/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3923776

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
DANIEL ALEKSOVSK]			06/07/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	CLIMB	CLIMB TECH, LLC			
Street Address:	7303 B	7303 BURLESON ROAD, SUITE 901			
City:	AUSTIN	AUSTIN			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78744				
Property TypeApplication Number:15 ⁻¹		Number 15185533			
Application Number.		1010000			
	DATA				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to			iccessful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to if provided	; if that is unsuccessfu			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to if provided				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to if provided e:	<i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> (503) 224-2180 email@pdxip.com 3IRDWELL & JANKE, L	<i>ıl, it will be sent</i> LP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 503) 224-2180 email@pdxip.com BIRDWELL & JANKE, L 900 SW FIFTH AVENUE	<i>IÎ, it will be sent</i> LP E, SUITE 1820		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> (503) 224-2180 email@pdxip.com 3IRDWELL & JANKE, L	<i>IÎ, it will be sent</i> LP E, SUITE 1820		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided e:	<i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 503) 224-2180 email@pdxip.com BIRDWELL & JANKE, L 900 SW FIFTH AVENUE	<i>IÎ, it will be sent</i> LP E, SUITE 1820		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> (503) 224-2180 email@pdxip.com BIRDWELL & JANKE, L 200 SW FIFTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON	<i>IÎ, it will be sent</i> LP E, SUITE 1820		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	; if that is unsuccessfu (503) 224-2180 email@pdxip.com BIRDWELL & JANKE, L 200 SW FIFTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON	<i>IÎ, it will be sent</i> LP E, SUITE 1820		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	; if that is unsuccessfu (503) 224-2180 email@pdxip.com BIRDWELL & JANKE, L 200 SW FIFTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON P 6040.46032 GARTH JANKE	<i>IÎ, it will be sent</i> LP E, SUITE 1820		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	; if that is unsuccessfu 503) 224-2180 email@pdxip.com BIRDWELL & JANKE, L 900 SW FIFTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON P 6040.46032 GARTH JANKE /Garth Janke/	<i>IÎ, it will be sent</i> LP E, SUITE 1820		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R:	; if that is unsuccessfu 503) 224-2180 email@pdxip.com BIRDWELL & JANKE, L 900 SW FIFTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON P 6040.46032 GARTH JANKE /Garth Janke/	<i>IÎ, it will be sent</i> LP E, SUITE 1820		

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION

INVENTOR: DANIEL ALEKSOVSKI 8710 Fritsch Dr. Austin, Texas 78717

ASSIGNEE:

CLIMB TECH, LLC. 7303 Burleson Road, Suite 901 Austin, Texas 78744

Whereas I, the above indicated joint inventor, have made an invention entitled CONCRETE ANCHOR POINT AND METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING SAME for which, on even date herewith, I executed a U.S. national patent application;

And, whereas I desire to assign my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee desires to acquire all of my right, title and interest in and to said invention;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including said patent application and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and foreign or international applications based thereon, and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any re-issues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may from time-totime present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION 1

PATENT REEL: 038943 FRAME: 0960

Daniel Aleksovski

State of Texas)) ss. County of Travis)

Before me personally appeared DANIEL ALEKSOVSKI, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed same.

Witness my hand and seal this 7th day of June, 2016.



Notary Public for Texas My Commission Expires: 63/07/17

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION 2

RECORDED: 06/17/2016